# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT2894539 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE'S MAILING ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 032968 Frame 0653. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS' INTEREST.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUDRUN THIERER	05/09/2014
PILAR GONZALEZ GOMEZ	05/09/2014
BENJAMIN KOHLMANN	05/09/2014
DIETER WOLFSGRUBER	05/09/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEKA GMBH	
Street Address:	WAIZENDORF 3	
City:	BECHHOFEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91572	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490432

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)651-9654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5940

Address Line 4: **DILLON, COLORADO 80435-5940** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00101.D-GE05-300US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN BARON
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Baron/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0424 502847942

PATENT

source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=20140527-RecordationOfAssignment#page1.tif source=20140527-RecordationOfAssignment#page2.tif source=20140527-RecordationOfAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0425

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2871934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUDRUN THIERER	05/09/2014
PILAR GONZALEZ GOMEZ	05/09/2014
BENJAMIN KOHLMANN	05/09/2014
DIETER WOLFSGRUBER	05/09/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEKA GMBH	
Street Address:	WALZENDORF 3	
City:	BECHHOFEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91572	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490432

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)651-9654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com **Correspondent Name:** OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5940

Address Line 4: **DILLON, COLORADO 80435-5940** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00101.D-GE05-300US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN BARON
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Baron/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0426

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

Gudrun Thierer Pilar Gonzalez Gomez Benjamin Kohlmann Dieter Wolfsgruber

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

GEKA GMBH WAIZENDORF 3 91572 BECHHOFEN GERMANY

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the Cosemtic Brush described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States serial number 29/490,432 \_\_\_\_\_ filed on the \_\_\_\_ 9th \_\_\_ day of May, 2014, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

We agree that, when requested, We will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

> PATENT REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0427

required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	Signed at BOULOOL	this 09 day of 100, 2014
	Location \	Gudru (L.S.) GUDRUN THIERER
		PULL COURSE CONEZ (L.S.)
		(L.S.) BENJAMIN KOHLMANN
		DIETER WOLFSGRUBER (L.S.)
I,	Amaury de Menthière	, do hereby accept this assignment on behalf of
	GEKA GmbH	
	Signed at Wai tendor	this 20. day of May , 2014
		SIGNATURE
		Amaury de Menthière
		PRINTED NAME
		CEO
		TITLE

PATENT REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0428

**RECORDED: 06/11/2014**